
POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
 
TULOKSET 
 
Perhesarja / Pumppukunkku ( 3 osuutta: 1km+1km+1km) 
                                                                                       

   1          34 Perhe Mägi 1                                13.40 

      1. osuus   Risto Mägi                                    3.02      1 

      2. osuus   Mattias Mägi                      4.06        7.09      1 

      3. osuus   Hanna Mägi                        6.31       13.40      1 

  

   2          33 Perhe Korhonen 1                            14.25 

      1. osuus   Kati Korhonen                                 4.31      3 

      2. osuus   Malla Korhonen                    5.27        9.58      3 

      3. osuus   Kati Korhonen                     4.27       14.25      2 

  

   3          37 Perhe Sahlström-Kymäläinen                  14.34 

      1. osuus   Neea Sahlström                                5.25      5 

      2. osuus   Tarja Sahlström                   4.31        9.57      2 

      3. osuus   Venla Kymäläinen                  4.36       14.34      3 

  

   4          35 Perhe Mertanen 1                            16.07 

      1. osuus   Heli Karttunen                                4.59      4 

      2. osuus   Heljä Mertanen                    5.44       10.43      4 

      3. osuus   Ismo Mertanen                     5.24       16.07      4 

  

   5          32 JäRRRveläiset 1                             16.54 

      1. osuus   Ari Järveläinen                               4.08      2 

      2. osuus   Elizabeth Järveläinen             6.37       10.46      5 

      3. osuus   Henri Järveläinen                 6.08       16.54      5 

  

   6          38 Perhe Taimisto                              24.57 

      1. osuus   Petra Taimisto                                7.30      6 

      2. osuus   Jaakko Taimisto                   6.26       13.56      6 

      3. osuus   Pauliina Taimisto                11.01       24.57      6 

  

              31 Perhe Herranen 1                         EI LÄHT. 

 

PERHE       1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Mägi 1                     Risto Mägi                3.02 

   2             JäRRRveläiset 1                  Ari Järveläinen           4.08 

   3             Perhe Korhonen 1                 Kati Korhonen             4.31 

   4             Perhe Mertanen 1                 Heli Karttunen            4.59 

   5             Perhe Sahlström-Kymälä           Neea Sahlström            5.25 

   6             Perhe Taimisto                   Petra Taimisto            7.30 

PERHE       2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Mägi 1                     Mattias Mägi              4.06 

   2             Perhe Sahlström-Kymälä           Tarja Sahlström           4.31 

   3             Perhe Korhonen 1                 Malla Korhonen            5.27 

   4             Perhe Mertanen 1                 Heljä Mertanen            5.44 

   5             Perhe Taimisto                   Jaakko Taimisto           6.26 

   6             JäRRRveläiset 1                  Elizabeth Järveläin       6.37 

PERHE       3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Korhonen 1                 Kati Korhonen             4.27 

   2             Perhe Sahlström-Kymälä           Venla Kymäläinen          4.36 

   3             Perhe Mertanen 1                 Ismo Mertanen             5.24 

   4             JäRRRveläiset 1                  Henri Järveläinen         6.08 

   5             Perhe Mägi 1                     Hanna Mägi                6.31 

   6             Perhe Taimisto                   Pauliina Taimisto        11.01 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
 

 

KAVERISARJA / Mörripörri ( 3 osuutta: 1km+1km+1km) 
 

   1          99 Kaverijoukkue 1                             11.19 

      1. osuus   Veera Mensonen                                3.25      1 

      2. osuus   Lotta Tarvainen                   3.55        7.20      1 

      3. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen               3.58       11.19      1 

  

   2          97 SuoVa 1                                     11.19 

      1. osuus   Kalle Aalto                                   3.36      2 

      2. osuus   Juha Huttunen                     4.11        7.48      3 

      3. osuus   Mika Iivanainen                   3.30       11.19      2 

  

   3          85 Käntin Jullit 1                             12.17 

      1. osuus   Anastasia Ikonen                              4.48     12 

      2. osuus   Lauri Ikonen                      3.41        8.29      4 

      3. osuus   Esa-Pekka Kinnunen                3.47       12.17      3 

  

   4          36 KarttU 1                                    12.47 

      1. osuus   Juha Sikanen                                  3.46      4 

      2. osuus   Timo Lemmetty                     3.46        7.32      2 

      3. osuus   Nea Sikanen                       5.15       12.47      4 

  

   5          92 RRR 3                                       13.12 

      1. osuus   Pia Ross                                      4.36      7 

      2. osuus   Satu Hyytiäinen                   4.13        8.50      5 

      3. osuus   Kati Tavast                       4.22       13.12      5 

  

   6          91 RRR 2                                       13.40 

      1. osuus   Timo Hiltunen                                 4.13      5 

      2. osuus   Matti Vainikainen                 4.46        8.59      7 

      3. osuus   Hannu Kauppinen                   4.41       13.40      6 

  

   7          95 RRR 6                                       13.43 

      1. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                                 4.22      6 

      2. osuus   Päivi Lassila                     4.52        9.15      8 

      3. osuus   Timo Hiltunen                     4.28       13.43      7 

  

   8          88 Kuuluttajat + Jesse                         13.49 

      1. osuus   Joni Jääskeläinen                             4.46     10 

      2. osuus   Jesse Miettinen                   4.11        8.58      6 

      3. osuus   Kimmo Laukkanen                   4.51       13.49      8 

  

   9          86 KiuRun Team 1                               14.01 

      1. osuus   Marjo Lohvansuu                               4.43      9 

      2. osuus   Anna Räty                         4.49        9.32     10 

      3. osuus   Mari Tikka                        4.29       14.01      9 

  

  10          94 RRR 5                                       14.03 

      1. osuus   Riikka Burke                                  4.42      8 

      2. osuus   Sari Kuosmanen                    4.37        9.19      9 

      3. osuus   Birgi Putkonen                    4.44       14.03     10 

  

  11          96 RRR 7                                       14.19 

      1. osuus   Lasse Miettinen                               3.42      3 

      2. osuus   Kari Rönkkö                       5.54        9.37     12 

      3. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                     4.42       14.19     11 

  

  12          87 Kuopion Reipas 1                            14.27 

      1. osuus   Helmi Kiiskinen                               5.01     13 

      2. osuus   Aino Tuppurainen                  4.32        9.34     11 

      3. osuus   Helvi Heikkinen                   4.53       14.27     12 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
  13          93 RRR 4                                       15.26 

      1. osuus   Elina Laitinen                                4.47     11 

      2. osuus   Elina Mykkänen                    5.41       10.29     13 

      3. osuus   Salma Sanches-Itkonen             4.57       15.26     13 

  

  14          89 Leidit + Timppa                             16.23 

      1. osuus   Riitta Raatikainen                            5.59     15 

      2. osuus   Timo Karhunen                     5.13       11.13     15 

      3. osuus   Sari Miettinen                    5.10       16.23     14 

  

  15          98 Taimisto                                    17.43 

      1. osuus   Mimosa Taimisto                               6.01     16 

      2. osuus   Meea Hintta                       5.34       11.35     16 

      3. osuus   Milka Hintta                      6.07       17.43     15 

  

  16          90 RRR 1                                       19.51 

      1. osuus   Kristiina Halonen                             5.50     14 

      2. osuus   Mirkka Koponen                    5.17       11.08     14 

      3. osuus   Merja Korhonen                    8.43       19.51     16 

 

KAVERI      1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 16   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Veera Mensonen            3.25 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Kalle Aalto               3.36 

   3             RRR 7                            Lasse Miettinen           3.42 

   4             KarttU 1                         Juha Sikanen              3.46 

   5             RRR 2                            Timo Hiltunen             4.13 

   6             RRR 6                            Sara Kekkonen             4.22 

   7             RRR 3                            Pia Ross                  4.36 

   8             RRR 5                            Riikka Burke              4.42 

   9             KiuRun Team 1                    Marjo Lohvansuu           4.43 

  10             Kuuluttajat + Jesse              Joni Jääskeläinen         4.46 

  11             RRR 4                            Elina Laitinen            4.47 

  12             Käntin Jullit 1                  Anastasia Ikonen          4.48 

  13             Kuopion Reipas 1                 Helmi Kiiskinen           5.01 

  14             RRR 1                            Kristiina Halonen         5.50 

  15             Leidit + Timppa                  Riitta Raatikainen        5.59 

  16             Taimisto                         Mimosa Taimisto           6.01 

KAVERI      2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 16   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Käntin Jullit 1                  Lauri Ikonen              3.41 

   2             KarttU 1                         Timo Lemmetty             3.46 

   3             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Lotta Tarvainen           3.55 

   4             Kuuluttajat + Jesse              Jesse Miettinen           4.11 

   5             SuoVa 1                          Juha Huttunen             4.11 

   6             RRR 3                            Satu Hyytiäinen           4.13 

   7             Kuopion Reipas 1                 Aino Tuppurainen          4.32 

   8             RRR 5                            Sari Kuosmanen            4.37 

   9             RRR 2                            Matti Vainikainen         4.46 

  10             KiuRun Team 1                    Anna Räty                 4.49 

  11             RRR 6                            Päivi Lassila             4.52 

  12             Leidit + Timppa                  Timo Karhunen             5.13 

  13             RRR 1                            Mirkka Koponen            5.17 

  14             Taimisto                         Meea Hintta               5.34 

  15             RRR 4                            Elina Mykkänen            5.41 

  16             RRR 7                            Kari Rönkkö               5.54 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
KAVERI      3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 16   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Mika Iivanainen           3.30 

   2             Käntin Jullit 1                  Esa-Pekka Kinnunen        3.47 

   3             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Juha-Matti Kokkonen       3.58 

   4             RRR 3                            Kati Tavast               4.22 

   5             RRR 6                            Timo Hiltunen             4.28 

   6             KiuRun Team 1                    Mari Tikka                4.29 

   7             RRR 2                            Hannu Kauppinen           4.41 

   8             RRR 7                            Sara Kekkonen             4.42 

   9             RRR 5                            Birgi Putkonen            4.44 

  10             Kuuluttajat + Jesse              Kimmo Laukkanen           4.51 

  11             Kuopion Reipas 1                 Helvi Heikkinen           4.53 

  12             RRR 4                            Salma Sanches-Itkon       4.57 

  13             Leidit + Timppa                  Sari Miettinen            5.10 

  14             KarttU 1                         Nea Sikanen               5.15 

  15             Taimisto                         Milka Hintta              6.07 

  16             RRR 1                            Merja Korhonen            8.43 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
 
P12 / Kotisiili (1km+1km+1km+1km) 
 

   1           3 PHS 1                                       15.42 

      1. osuus   Veikko Happonen                               3.48      1 

      2. osuus   Veeti Lemmetty                    3.57        7.45      1 

      3. osuus   Elmo Miettinen                    4.07       11.53      1 

      4. osuus   Kusti Juntunen                    3.49       15.42      1 

  

   2           8 SuoVa 1                                     16.26 

      1. osuus   Ukko Raatikainen                              3.50      2 

      2. osuus   Santtu Kettunen                   4.12        8.03      2 

      3. osuus   Nooa Nyyssönen                    4.07       12.11      2 

      4. osuus   Veikka Vasiljev                   4.15       16.26      2 

  

   3           9 SuoVa 2                                     17.10 

      1. osuus   Toivo Suihkonen                               4.08      5 

      2. osuus   Onni Aalto                        4.16        8.24      3 

      3. osuus   Toivo Huttunen                    4.35       12.59      4 

      4. osuus   Elmo Tiitinen                     4.11       17.10      3 

  

   4           6 SiiHS 1                                     17.12 

      1. osuus   Henri Salumäe                                 3.58      3 

      2. osuus   Eetu Salomaa                      4.44        8.42      4 

      3. osuus   Mattias Mägi                      4.08       12.51      3 

      4. osuus   Paavo Laasanen                    4.21       17.12      4 

  

   5          11 VieKo 1                                     17.35 

      1. osuus   Hugo Kattainen                                4.31     10 

      2. osuus   Jesper Ruotsalainen               4.36        9.07     10 

      3. osuus   Eetu Herranen                     4.11       13.19      6 

      4. osuus   Aleksi Honkajärvi                 4.16       17.35      5 

  

   6           7 SiiPo 1                                     17.42 

      1. osuus   Winski Mykkänen                               4.24      8 

      2. osuus   Leevi Nieminen                    4.23        8.48      5 

      3. osuus   Neo Korhonen                      4.25       13.13      5 

      4. osuus   Tapio Eskelinen                   4.29       17.42      6 

  

   7           4 PHS 2                                       18.05 

      1. osuus   Kalle Hirvonen                                4.05      4 

      2. osuus   Niilo Kinnunen                    4.47        8.53      8 

      3. osuus   Lionel Tervo                      4.52       13.45      7 

      4. osuus   Eemeli Markkanen                  4.19       18.05      7 

  

   8           5 PHS 3                                       18.28 

      1. osuus   Tuukka Miettinen                              4.19      7 

      2. osuus   Eelis Heinonen                    4.39        8.58      9 

      3. osuus   Ilmari Haimakainen                4.56       13.55      8 

      4. osuus   Luca Kyllönen                     4.33       18.28      8 

  

   9          10 SuoVa 3                                     18.55 

      1. osuus   Jesper Heikkilä                               4.29      9 

      2. osuus   Akseli Jyrkkänen                  4.21        8.51      7 

      3. osuus   Miko Nissinen                     5.16       14.08      9 

      4. osuus   Matias Miettinen                  4.47       18.55      9 

  

  10           2 KiurU 1                                     20.00 

      1. osuus   Juhani Tikka                                  4.10      6 

      2. osuus   Eevertti Svärd                    4.40        8.50      6 

      3. osuus   Emil Mäki                         5.28       14.19     10 

      4. osuus   Niilo Auvinen                     5.41       20.00     10 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
P12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 10   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Veikko Happonen           3.48 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Ukko Raatikainen          3.50 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Henri Salumäe             3.58 

   4             PHS 2                            Kalle Hirvonen            4.05 

   5             SuoVa 2                          Toivo Suihkonen           4.08 

   6             KiurU 1                          Juhani Tikka              4.10 

   7             PHS 3                            Tuukka Miettinen          4.19 

   8             SiiPo 1                          Winski Mykkänen           4.24 

   9             SuoVa 3                          Jesper Heikkilä           4.29 

  10             VieKo 1                          Hugo Kattainen            4.31 

P12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 10   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Veeti Lemmetty            3.57 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Santtu Kettunen           4.12 

   3             SuoVa 2                          Onni Aalto                4.16 

   4             SuoVa 3                          Akseli Jyrkkänen          4.21 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Leevi Nieminen            4.23 

   6             VieKo 1                          Jesper Ruotsalainen       4.36 

   7             PHS 3                            Eelis Heinonen            4.39 

   8             KiurU 1                          Eevertti Svärd            4.40 

   9             SiiHS 1                          Eetu Salomaa              4.44 

  10             PHS 2                            Niilo Kinnunen            4.47 

P12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 10   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Elmo Miettinen            4.07 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Nooa Nyyssönen            4.07 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Mattias Mägi              4.08 

   4             VieKo 1                          Eetu Herranen             4.11 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Neo Korhonen              4.25 

   6             SuoVa 2                          Toivo Huttunen            4.35 

   7             PHS 2                            Lionel Tervo              4.52 

   8             PHS 3                            Ilmari Haimakainen        4.56 

   9             SuoVa 3                          Miko Nissinen             5.16 

  10             KiurU 1                          Emil Mäki                 5.28 

P12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 10   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Kusti Juntunen            3.49 

   2             SuoVa 2                          Elmo Tiitinen             4.11 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Veikka Vasiljev           4.15 

   4             VieKo 1                          Aleksi Honkajärvi         4.16 

   5             PHS 2                            Eemeli Markkanen          4.19 

   6             SiiHS 1                          Paavo Laasanen            4.21 

   7             SiiPo 1                          Tapio Eskelinen           4.29 

   8             PHS 3                            Luca Kyllönen             4.33 

   9             SuoVa 3                          Matias Miettinen          4.47 

  10             KiurU 1                          Niilo Auvinen             5.41 

 

                                                                                                                                          

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
T12 / Karelia Ikkunat (1km+1km+1km+1km) 

   1          13 KiurU 1                                     16.01 

      1. osuus   Alisa Lohvansuu                               3.51      2 

      2. osuus   Aino Myllylä                      3.58        7.50      1 

      3. osuus   Enni Pennanen                     4.22       12.12      1 

      4. osuus   Anna Siponen                      3.49       16.01      1 

  

   2          19 VieKo 1                                     16.25 

      1. osuus   Emilia Honkajärvi                             4.04      3 

      2. osuus   Jennica Kärkkäinen                4.26        8.31      3 

      3. osuus   Anni Ahtonen                      4.01       12.32      2 

      4. osuus   Ella Ahtonen                      3.52       16.25      2 

  

   3          14 KiurU 2                                     17.12 

      1. osuus   Sofia Lohvansuu                               4.09      4 

      2. osuus   Emilia Siponen                    4.11        8.21      2 

      3. osuus   Silja Auvinen                     4.22       12.43      3 

      4. osuus   Lily Räty                         4.28       17.12      3 

  

   4          16 SiiPo 1                                     17.36 

      1. osuus   Assi Harlamov                                 4.15      5 

      2. osuus   Aino Airaksinen                   4.21        8.37      5 

      3. osuus   Saara Säkkinen                    4.48       13.26      4 

      4. osuus   Mette Korhonen                    4.09       17.36      4 

  

   5          15 PHS 1                                       18.21 

      1. osuus   Kristiina Salo                                4.32      6 

      2. osuus   Anniina Salo                      4.30        9.02      6 

      3. osuus   Iida Laesharju                    4.43       13.46      5 

      4. osuus   Emilia Voutilainen                4.34       18.21      5 

  

   6          17 SuoVa 1                                     18.28 

      1. osuus   Selma Vasiljev                                3.51      1 

      2. osuus   Aada Kettunen                     4.40        8.32      4 

      3. osuus   Helka Nissinen                    5.30       14.02      6 

      4. osuus   Ella Salpakari                    4.25       18.28      6 

  

   7          18 SuoVa 2                                     19.32 

      1. osuus   Hilma Aalto                                   4.47      8 

      2. osuus   Mira Hassinen                     4.43        9.31      8 

      3. osuus   Anni Ryyttäri                     5.17       14.48      8 

      4. osuus   Emilia Iivanainen                 4.44       19.32      7 

  

   8          12 KiurU 3                                     19.34 

      1. osuus   Katariina Peltola                             5.10      9 

      2. osuus   Miia Nousiainen                   4.16        9.27      7 

      3. osuus   Iida Siponen                      4.52       14.19      7 

      4. osuus   Miitta Huttunen                   5.14       19.34      8 

  

   9          20 VieKo 2                                     20.45 

      1. osuus   Alma Juntunen                                 4.32      7 

      2. osuus   Laura Hukkanen                    5.36       10.09      9 

      3. osuus   Jenna Sahlström                   5.29       15.38      9 

      4. osuus   Helmi Säisä                       5.06       20.45      9 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
T12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 9   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Selma Vasiljev            3.51 

   2             KiurU 1                          Alisa Lohvansuu           3.51 

   3             VieKo 1                          Emilia Honkajärvi         4.04 

   4             KiurU 2                          Sofia Lohvansuu           4.09 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Assi Harlamov             4.15 

   6             PHS 1                            Kristiina Salo            4.32 

   7             VieKo 2                          Alma Juntunen             4.32 

   8             SuoVa 2                          Hilma Aalto               4.47 

   9             KiurU 3                          Katariina Peltola         5.10 

T12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 9   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Aino Myllylä              3.58 

   2             KiurU 2                          Emilia Siponen            4.11 

   3             KiurU 3                          Miia Nousiainen           4.16 

   4             SiiPo 1                          Aino Airaksinen           4.21 

   5             VieKo 1                          Jennica Kärkkäinen        4.26 

   6             PHS 1                            Anniina Salo              4.30 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Aada Kettunen             4.40 

   8             SuoVa 2                          Mira Hassinen             4.43 

   9             VieKo 2                          Laura Hukkanen            5.36 

T12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 9   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             VieKo 1                          Anni Ahtonen              4.01 

   2             KiurU 2                          Silja Auvinen             4.22 

   3             KiurU 1                          Enni Pennanen             4.22 

   4             PHS 1                            Iida Laesharju            4.43 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Saara Säkkinen            4.48 

   6             KiurU 3                          Iida Siponen              4.52 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Anni Ryyttäri             5.17 

   8             VieKo 2                          Jenna Sahlström           5.29 

   9             SuoVa 1                          Helka Nissinen            5.30 

T12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 9   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Anna Siponen              3.49 

   2             VieKo 1                          Ella Ahtonen              3.52 

   3             SiiPo 1                          Mette Korhonen            4.09 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Ella Salpakari            4.25 

   5             KiurU 2                          Lily Räty                 4.28 

   6             PHS 1                            Emilia Voutilainen        4.34 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Emilia Iivanainen         4.44 

   8             VieKo 2                          Helmi Säisä               5.06 

   9             KiurU 3                          Miitta Huttunen           5.14 

 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
 

M16 / Oskutuote (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 
   1          51 KiurU 1                                     14.31 

      1. osuus   Iiro Säisä                                    4.40      1 

      2. osuus   Niilo Kouvalainen                 4.49        9.30      1 

      3. osuus   Arttu Ritvanen                    5.01       14.31      1 

  

   2          53 PHS 1                                       15.03 

      1. osuus   Sisu Miettinen                                4.43      2 

      2. osuus   Elmeri Lång                       5.01        9.45      2 

      3. osuus   Lauri Hollmen                     5.18       15.03      2 

  

   3          52 LeVi 1                                      15.25 

      1. osuus   Sisu Suvinen                                  5.11      3 

      2. osuus   Aapo Männikkö                     5.28       10.39      3 

      3. osuus   Otto Konttinen                    4.45       15.25      3 

  

   4          54 PHS 2                                       17.03 

      1. osuus   Kusti Juntunen                                5.29      4 

      2. osuus   Vilho Haimakainen                 5.48       11.17      4 

      3. osuus   Niilo Hirvonen                    5.45       17.03      4 

 

M16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Iiro Säisä                4.40 

   2             PHS 1                            Sisu Miettinen            4.43 

   3             LeVi 1                           Sisu Suvinen              5.11 

   4             PHS 2                            Kusti Juntunen            5.29                                                                                                                                      

M16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Niilo Kouvalainen         4.49 

   2             PHS 1                            Elmeri Lång               5.01 

   3             LeVi 1                           Aapo Männikkö             5.28 

   4             PHS 2                            Vilho Haimakainen         5.48 

M16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             LeVi 1                           Otto Konttinen            4.45 

   2             KiurU 1                          Arttu Ritvanen            5.01 

   3             PHS 1                            Lauri Hollmen             5.18 

   4             PHS 2                            Niilo Hirvonen            5.45 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
N16 / Suomi Solar (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 
   1         116 VieKo 1                                     16.50 

      1. osuus   Veera Juntunen                                5.37      3 

      2. osuus   Liisa Dahl                        5.40       11.18      1 

      3. osuus   Aino Suomalainen                  5.31       16.50      1 

  

   2         115 SuoVa 1                                     17.24 

      1. osuus   Minnea Miettinen                              5.44      4 

      2. osuus   Selma Vasiljev                    5.48       11.32      2 

      3. osuus   Venla Vasiljev                    5.52       17.24      2 

  

   3         113 SiiHS 1                                     17.27 

      1. osuus   Moona Kauppinen                               5.26      1 

      2. osuus   Siiri Kauppinen                   6.19       11.45      4 

      3. osuus   Inka Kuningas                     5.41       17.27      3 

  

   4         114 SiiPo 1                                     18.04 

      1. osuus   Sofia Kokkonen                                6.14      6 

      2. osuus   Kerttu Huttunen                   5.18       11.32      3 

      3. osuus   Sanni Kokkonen                    6.31       18.04      4 

  

   5         111 KiurU 1                                     18.07 

      1. osuus   Iida Pennanen                                 6.12      5 

      2. osuus   Anna Ritvanen                     6.26       12.39      6 

      3. osuus   Anna Siponen                      5.27       18.07      5 

  

   6         112 PHS 1                                       18.28 

      1. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                                5.36      2 

      2. osuus   Hilla Happonen                    6.36       12.12      5 

      3. osuus   Saara Ihantalo                    6.15       18.28      6 

 

N16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Moona Kauppinen           5.26 

   2             PHS 1                            Lotta Rauhanen            5.36 

   3             VieKo 1                          Veera Juntunen            5.37 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Minnea Miettinen          5.44 

   5             KiurU 1                          Iida Pennanen             6.12 

   6             SiiPo 1                          Sofia Kokkonen            6.14 

 N16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Kerttu Huttunen           5.18 

   2             VieKo 1                          Liisa Dahl                5.40 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Selma Vasiljev            5.48 

   4             SiiHS 1                          Siiri Kauppinen           6.19 

   5             KiurU 1                          Anna Ritvanen             6.26 

   6             PHS 1                            Hilla Happonen            6.36 

N16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Anna Siponen              5.27 

   2             VieKo 1                          Aino Suomalainen          5.31 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Inka Kuningas             5.41 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Venla Vasiljev            5.52 

   5             PHS 1                            Saara Ihantalo            6.15 

   6             SiiPo 1                          Sanni Kokkonen            6.31 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
MVet / Ulefos (2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1          64 KiurU 1                                     30.52 

      1. osuus   Jarmo Dahlgren                               10.44      3 

      2. osuus   Asko Kumpulainen                 10.18       21.02      2 

      3. osuus   Harri-Pekka Tikkanen              9.49       30.52      1 

  

   2          66 PHS 1                                       31.28 

      1. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                                10.09      1 

      2. osuus   Mika Venäläinen                  10.40       20.49      1 

      3. osuus   Veli-Matti Niskanen              10.38       31.28      2 

  

   3          69 VarkKV 1                                    33.42 

      1. osuus   Markku Savolainen                            11.56      5 

      2. osuus   Sami Kokki                       11.00       22.57      4 

      3. osuus   Juha Hytönen                     10.45       33.42      3 

  

   4          67 RRR 1                                       34.42 

      1. osuus   Lasse Miettinen                              10.30      2 

      2. osuus   Hannu Kauppinen                  12.18       22.48      3 

      3. osuus   Timo Hiltunen                    11.53       34.42      4 

  

   5          68 RRR 2                                       37.05 

      1. osuus   Ari Järveläinen                              11.31      4 

      2. osuus   Matti Vainikainen                13.21       24.52      5 

      3. osuus   Jarkko Suomela                   12.12       37.05      5 

  

   6          65 KiurU 2                                     41.04 

      1. osuus   Arto Kauhanen                                12.46      6 

      2. osuus   Paavo Niskanen                   13.55       26.42      6 

      3. osuus   Jyrki Kemiläinen                 14.21       41.04      6 

 

MVET        1. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Antti Mäkinen            10.09 

   2             RRR 1                            Lasse Miettinen          10.30 

   3             KiurU 1                          Jarmo Dahlgren           10.44 

   4             RRR 2                            Ari Järveläinen          11.31 

   5             VarkKV 1                         Markku Savolainen        11.56 

   6             KiurU 2                          Arto Kauhanen            12.46 

MVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Asko Kumpulainen         10.18 

   2             PHS 1                            Mika Venäläinen          10.40 

   3             VarkKV 1                         Sami Kokki               11.00 

   4             RRR 1                            Hannu Kauppinen          12.18 

   5             RRR 2                            Matti Vainikainen        13.21 

   6             KiurU 2                          Paavo Niskanen           13.55 

MVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Harri-Pekka Tikkane       9.49 

   2             PHS 1                            Veli-Matti Niskanen      10.38 

   3             VarkKV 1                         Juha Hytönen             10.45 

   4             RRR 1                            Timo Hiltunen            11.53 

   5             RRR 2                            Jarkko Suomela           12.12 

   6             KiurU 2                          Jyrki Kemiläinen         14.21 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
NVet / Arto Sikanen (2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1          81 RRR 1                                       36.35 

      1. osuus   Pia Ross                                     12.19      2 

      2. osuus   Satu Hyytiäinen                  12.02       24.22      1 

      3. osuus   Kati Tavast                      12.12       36.35      1 

  

   2          84 PHS 1                                       38.01 

      1. osuus   Heini Mäkinen                                11.57      1 

      2. osuus   Laura Rauhanen                   12.43       24.40      2 

      3. osuus   Kati Happonen                    13.21       38.01      2 

  

   3          83 RRR 3                                       39.55 

      1. osuus   Päivi Lassila                                13.16      3 

      2. osuus   Sari Kuosmanen                   12.57       26.13      3 

      3. osuus   Riikka Burke                     13.42       39.55      3 

  

   4          82 RRR 2                                       42.41 

      1. osuus   Elina Laitinen                               13.29      4 

      2. osuus   Elina Mykkänen                   15.27       28.56      4 

      3. osuus   Salma Sanches-Itkonen            13.45       42.41      4 

 

NVET        1. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Heini Mäkinen            11.57 

   2             RRR 1                            Pia Ross                 12.19 

   3             RRR 3                            Päivi Lassila            13.16 

   4             RRR 2                            Elina Laitinen           13.29 

NVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             RRR 1                            Satu Hyytiäinen          12.02 

   2             PHS 1                            Laura Rauhanen           12.43 

   3             RRR 3                            Sari Kuosmanen           12.57 

   4             RRR 2                            Elina Mykkänen           15.27 

NVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             RRR 1                            Kati Tavast              12.12 

   2             PHS 1                            Kati Happonen            13.21 

   3             RRR 3                            Riikka Burke             13.42 

   4             RRR 2                            Salma Sanches-Itkon      13.45 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
 

NYL / Savonlinja (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

   1         145 SiiPo 1                                     31.49 

      1. osuus   Minja Korhonen                                5.17      1 

      2. osuus   Pinja Laasanen                   10.12       15.29      1 

      3. osuus   Jenni Kivioja                    11.00       26.29      1 

      4. osuus   Iiris Airaksinen                  5.19       31.49      1 

  

   2         143 PHS 1                                       34.17 

      1. osuus   Noora Kupari                                  5.39      3 

      2. osuus   Merja Eronen                     11.09       16.49      3 

      3. osuus   Reetta Silvasti                  11.41       28.30      3 

      4. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                    5.47       34.17      2 

  

   3         144 SiiHS 1                                     35.36 

      1. osuus   Moona Kauppinen                               5.24      2 

      2. osuus   Maarja Mägi                      10.32       15.56      2 

      3. osuus   Tiina Moilanen                   12.22       28.18      2 

      4. osuus   Ronja Pöyhönen                    7.17       35.36      3 

  

   4         142 NilsNu 1                                    38.42 

      1. osuus   Jenna Niskanen                                6.48      4 

      2. osuus   Iida Tolvanen                    12.39       19.28      4 

      3. osuus   Riina Niskanen                   12.13       31.41      4 

      4. osuus   Jenna Niskanen                    7.01       38.42      4 

 

NYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Minja Korhonen            5.17 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Moona Kauppinen           5.24 

   3             PHS 1                            Noora Kupari              5.39 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Jenna Niskanen            6.48 

NYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Pinja Laasanen           10.12 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Maarja Mägi              10.32 

   3             PHS 1                            Merja Eronen             11.09 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Iida Tolvanen            12.39 

NYL         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Jenni Kivioja            11.00 

   2             PHS 1                            Reetta Silvasti          11.41 

   3             NilsNu 1                         Riina Niskanen           12.13 

   4             SiiHS 1                          Tiina Moilanen           12.22 

NYL         4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Iiris Airaksinen          5.19 

   2             PHS 1                            Lotta Rauhanen            5.47 

   3             NilsNu 1                         Jenna Niskanen            7.01 

   4             SiiHS 1                          Ronja Pöyhönen            7.17 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
Suomisarja N / Konetyö J.Karhunen (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

   1          24 Lenkkeilyporukka 1                          32.24 

      1. osuus   Ilona Saastamoinen                            5.14      1 

      2. osuus   Veera Mensonen                    9.58       15.12      1 

      3. osuus   Lotta Tarvainen                  10.44       25.56      1 

      4. osuus   Siiri Karjalainen                 6.27       32.24      1 

  

   2          23 Team Eka 1                                  32.54 

      1. osuus   Tellervo Ranto                                5.47      2 

      2. osuus   Ella Jyrkinen                    10.18       16.05      2 

      3. osuus   Denisa Santinova                 10.55       27.01      2 

      4. osuus   Henna Lappi                       5.53       32.54      2 

  

   3          22 Leidit Baanalla                             45.18 

      1. osuus   Elizabeth Järveläinen                         8.41      3 

      2. osuus   Kati Korhonen                    12.26       21.07      3 

      3. osuus   Riitta Raatikainen               17.02       38.09      3 

      4. osuus   Sari Miettinen                    7.09       45.18      3 

 

NSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Lenkkeilyporukka 1               Ilona Saastamoinen        5.14 

   2             Team Eka 1                       Tellervo Ranto            5.47 

   3             Leidit Baanalla                  Elizabeth Järveläin       8.41 

NSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Lenkkeilyporukka 1               Veera Mensonen            9.58 

   2             Team Eka 1                       Ella Jyrkinen            10.18 

   3             Leidit Baanalla                  Kati Korhonen            12.26 

NSUOMI      3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Lenkkeilyporukka 1               Lotta Tarvainen          10.44 

   2             Team Eka 1                       Denisa Santinova         10.55 

   3             Leidit Baanalla                  Riitta Raatikainen       17.02 

NSUOMI      4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Eka 1                       Henna Lappi               5.53 

   2             Lenkkeilyporukka 1               Siiri Karjalainen         6.27 

   3             Leidit Baanalla                  Sari Miettinen            7.09 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
MYL / Karttulan Metsätyö (1,3km+2,6km+3,9km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

   1         132 KiurU 1                                     42.20 

      1. osuus   Olli Kouvalainen                              4.39      1 

      2. osuus   Mikko Kouvalainen                 9.28       14.08      2 

      3. osuus   Iiro Säisä                       14.14       28.22      2 

      4. osuus   Niilo Kouvalainen                 9.15       37.37      1 

      5. osuus   Arttu Ritvanen                    4.42       42.20      1 

  

   2         134 SiiHS 1                                     42.48 

      1. osuus   Hannu Lappi                                   4.40      2 

      2. osuus   Riku Ollikainen                   9.43       14.23      3 

      3. osuus   Risto Mägi                       13.47       28.11      1 

      4. osuus   Denis Kabanen                     9.53       38.04      2 

      5. osuus   Elmeri Voutilainen                4.43       42.48      2 

  

   3         131 IisVi 1                                     44.32 

      1. osuus   Elias Angeria                                 4.41      3 

      2. osuus   Henri Säisä                       9.21       14.02      1 

      3. osuus   Atte Huttune                     14.40       28.42      3 

      4. osuus   Harri Hynynen                    10.24       39.06      3 

      5. osuus   Heikki Huttunen                   5.25       44.32      3 

 

MYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Olli Kouvalainen          4.39 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Hannu Lappi               4.40 

   3             IisVi 1                          Elias Angeria             4.41 

MYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             IisVi 1                          Henri Säisä               9.21 

   2             KiurU 1                          Mikko Kouvalainen         9.28 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Riku Ollikainen           9.43 

MYL         3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Risto Mägi               13.47 

   2             KiurU 1                          Iiro Säisä               14.14 

   3             IisVi 1                          Atte Huttune             14.40 

MYL         4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Niilo Kouvalainen         9.15 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Denis Kabanen             9.53 

   3             IisVi 1                          Harri Hynynen            10.24 

MYL         5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Arttu Ritvanen            4.42 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Elmeri Voutilainen        4.43 

   3             IisVi 1                          Heikki Huttunen           5.25 

    

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2023 
 
Suomisarja M / Karttulan Apteekki (1,3km+2,6km+3,9km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

   1         135 Entiset nuoret mailerit 1                   46.26 

      1. osuus   Janne Heikkinen                               4.43      1 

      2. osuus   Matti Röppänen                    9.21       14.05      1 

      3. osuus   Timo Kokkonen                    16.13       30.19      1 

      4. osuus   Pasi Ronkainen                   10.38       40.57      1 

      5. osuus   Matti Haatainen                   5.28       46.26      1 

  

   2         136 Microkatu Special Forces 1                  49.14 

      1. osuus   Toni Alakangas                                5.32      3 

      2. osuus   Hannu Jordan                     10.40       16.13      3 

      3. osuus   Lauri Koivumäki                  14.15       30.28      2 

      4. osuus   Aku Tuppurainen                  11.28       41.56      2 

      5. osuus   Maija Ahola                       7.17       49.14      2 

  

   3         137 Team Lucky Loser 1                          50.00 

      1. osuus   Jesse Miettinen                               5.28      2 

      2. osuus   Timo Lemmetty                    10.30       15.58      2 

      3. osuus   Kauko Rissanen                   17.10       33.08      3 

      4. osuus   Juha Sikanen                     11.04       44.13      3 

      5. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen               5.47       50.00      3 

 

MSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Entiset nuoret maileri 1         Janne Heikkinen           4.43 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Jesse Miettinen           5.28 

   3             Microkatu Special Forc 1         Toni Alakangas            5.32 

MSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Entiset nuoret maileri 1         Matti Röppänen            9.21 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Timo Lemmetty            10.30 

   3             Microkatu Special Forc 1         Hannu Jordan             10.40 

MSUOMI      3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Microkatu Special Forc 1         Lauri Koivumäki          14.15 

   2             Entiset nuoret maileri 1         Timo Kokkonen            16.13 

   3             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kauko Rissanen           17.10 

MSUOMI      4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Entiset nuoret maileri 1         Pasi Ronkainen           10.38 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha Sikanen             11.04 

   3             Microkatu Special Forc 1         Aku Tuppurainen          11.28 

MSUOMI      5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Entiset nuoret maileri 1         Matti Haatainen           5.28 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha-Matti Kokkonen       5.47 

   3             Microkatu Special Forc 1         Maija Ahola               7.17 

 


